
                                           
                                           
                              Pete Nielsen Laser Relays
                            Naga-Waukee Park, Hartland, WI
                         Hosted by Kettle Moraine High School
                                           
                                  September 27, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Girls JV TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    79  Waukesha West                     (24:32.5  122:42.5 1:01.3)
================================================
  1      8  Dulce Arias Garcia      11   23:52.7
  2     15  Alexis Dinwiddie        11   24:33.5
  3     16  Julia Standarski        11   24:35.5
  4     18  Kayla Warnes            11   24:46.8
  5     22  Lina Dubberstein        9    24:54.0
  6   ( 27) Gretchen Standarski     9    24:59.0
  7   ( 28) Journey Chupp           9    25:03.6

  2.   101  Oregon                            (24:35.1  122:55.4 2:19.5)
================================================
  1      2  Amelia Jacob            9    23:07.9
  2     13  Ellie Johns             11   24:19.9
  3     21  Violet May              10   24:48.9
  4     31  Olivia Kosharek         11   25:11.3
  5     34  Hazel Rothering         11   25:27.4
  6   ( 44) Hayden Paneitz          11   25:51.8
  7   ( 62) Taylor Alling           12   27:11.0

  3.   102  Divine Savior Holy Angels         (24:36.5  123:02.4 2:07.6)
================================================
  1      5  Sophia Benz             10   23:38.4
  2      6  Nani Rueda Casas        9    23:42.4
  3     17  Megan Rentmeester       11   24:43.1
  4     32  Natalie Ottman          11   25:12.5
  5     42  Adelaide Priestaf       9    25:46.0
  6   ( 45) Olivia Nencka           11   25:52.5
  7   ( 47) Anna Miller             12   25:54.7

  4.   123  Franklin                          (24:58.4  124:52.0 1:15.7)
================================================
  1     11  Julia Gardipee          11   24:13.5
  2     19  Madeline Thomas         12   24:47.9
  3     25  Ava Tilley              9    24:57.8
  4     33  Ella Boyer              11   25:23.6
  5     35  Michaela Pagliaron      10   25:29.2
  6   ( 36) Lucille Voelkel         12   25:30.8
  7   ( 43) Emma Hill               12   25:48.5



  5.   130  Hartford Union                    (25:01.2  125:05.9 3:42.2)
================================================
  1      3  Luci Veshi              12   23:34.3
  2     12  Mylah Kleppe            9    24:15.2
  3     23  Lauren Limehouse        12   24:55.1
  4     29  Hattie Nettesheim       11   25:04.8
  5     63  Mia Odenwald            9    27:16.5
  6   ( 71) Tristyn Makowski        10   27:58.0
  7   ( 76) Theresa Thompson        11   28:13.1

  6.   177  Pewaukee                          (25:25.6  127:07.9 5:49.2)
================================================
  1      1  Violet Herington        9    22:19.7
  2      9  Janelle Kelley          10   24:01.2
  3     26  Elise Monfeli           9    24:57.8
  4     67  Sienna Sachse           11   27:40.3
  5     74  Lilly Elmer             9    28:08.9
  6   ( 95) Tisha Naidu             11   34:05.5

  7.   188  Kettle Moraine                    (25:37.9  128:09.1 2:52.3)
================================================
  1      7  Mia Timmerman           9    23:50.5
  2     24  Anna Wilson             11   24:57.4
  3     49  Alexis Mautz            9    26:09.6
  4     52  Cassidy Anderson        9    26:28.8
  5     56  Auralia Tortomasi       9    26:42.8
  6   ( 60) Adi Davis               11   27:03.7
  7   ( 82) Maria Swanson           12   30:35.2

  8.   193  Union Grove                       (25:47.2  128:55.7 3:22.3)
================================================
  1     10  Evelyn Clausen          12   24:09.9
  2     20  Tera Commodore          11   24:48.3
  3     48  Brianna Konesko         12   26:00.0
  4     50  Dominique Baird         12   26:25.3
  5     65  Natalija Milicevic      9    27:32.2
  6   ( 83) Aubrey Bauer            9    30:35.5

  9.   208  Lakeside Lutheran                 (25:53.2  129:25.6 3:21.9)
================================================
  1      4  Teagan Guenterberg      9    23:38.2
  2     37  Cora Lloyd              11   25:32.4
  3     51  Natalie Schultz         11   26:28.1
  4     57  Kayla Whitaker          11   26:46.8
  5     59  Zoe Borrego             9    27:00.1
  6   ( 69) Hannah Johansson        11   27:53.1
  7   ( 72) Jane Povich             9    28:04.2

 10.   222  Mukwonago                         (26:08.7  130:43.4 3:33.2)
================================================



  1     14  Mia Huebner             9    24:24.7
  2     30  Mya Dlugi               9    25:09.6
  3     53  Annalyse Bedard         11   26:33.5
  4     55  Morgan Dudek            11   26:37.7
  5     70  Jaeden Dlugi            10   27:57.9
  6   ( 73) Willow Conner           12   28:06.4
  7   ( 77) Audrey Craig            11   28:22.7

 11.   263  Waterford                         (26:29.9  132:29.2 1:58.2)
================================================
  1     39  Bayley Schaal           12   25:36.5
  2     46  Emmie Draves            11   25:53.1
  3     54  Kenzey Cook             11   26:36.5
  4     58  Paige Wrycza            9    26:48.4
  5     66  Kelsey Wilhelm          9    27:34.7
  6   ( 94) Audrina Schmid          10   33:37.7

 12.   354  Martin Luther (Greendale)         (31:06.7  155:33.213:07.5)
================================================
  1     38  Emma Lee                11   25:34.6
  2     40  Katie Nguyen            12   25:36.5
  3     89  Tran Huyhn              12   32:44.6
  4     90  Jade Jones              12   32:55.4
  5     97  Hanna Kaboskey          11   38:42.1

 13.   367  Wauwatosa West                    (29:31.7  147:38.5 7:27.3)
================================================
  1     41  Sofia Saporito          9    25:44.9
  2     68  Chloe Hetzel            10   27:48.7
  3     79  Eliza Shaw              10   29:03.0
  4     87  Hazel Woznick           10   31:49.7
  5     92  Ellie Goodman           10   33:12.2
  6   ( 96) Charlotte Berghammer    12   35:53.3

 14.   393  West Bend West                    (29:58.3  149:51.5 4:41.5)
================================================
  1     61  Aubrey Markgraf         10   27:07.7
  2     80  Ava Timm                12   29:46.6
  3     81  Laura Grnja             12   29:55.4
  4     85  Aubree Naumann          10   31:12.6
  5     86  Aubrey Karl             9    31:49.2
  6   ( 88) Emely Bolanos           11   32:21.3
  7   ( 91) Nevaeh Pomeroy          10   32:59.2

 15.   394  Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           (29:44.6  148:43.0 5:49.7)
================================================
  1     64  Esther Seidel           9    27:31.5
  2     75  Sofia Schnitzer         9    28:11.0
  3     78  Hannah Schubring        10   28:45.3
  4     84  Willa Grimm             11   30:54.0



  5     93  Veronica Neuman         9    33:21.2
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Violet Herington   9    Pewaukee                          22:19.7  7:12 
    2    2 Amelia Jacob       9    Oregon                            23:07.9  7:27 
    3    3 Luci Veshi         12   Hartford Union                    23:34.3  7:36 
    4    4 Teagan Guenterberg 9    Lakeside Lutheran                 23:38.2  7:37 
    5    5 Sophia Benz        10   Divine Savior Holy Angels         23:38.4  7:37 
    6    6 Nani Rueda Casas   9    Divine Savior Holy Angels         23:42.4  7:38 
    7    7 Mia Timmerman      9    Kettle Moraine                    23:50.5  7:41 
    8    8 Dulce Arias Garcia 11   Waukesha West                     23:52.7  7:42 
    9    9 Janelle Kelley     10   Pewaukee                          24:01.2  7:44 
   10      Mary Kyzer         10   Nicolet                           24:08.9  7:47 
   11   10 Evelyn Clausen     12   Union Grove                       24:09.9  7:47 
   12   11 Julia Gardipee     11   Franklin                          24:13.5  7:48 
   13   12 Mylah Kleppe       9    Hartford Union                    24:15.2  7:49 
   14   13 Ellie Johns        11   Oregon                            24:19.9  7:50 
   15   14 Mia Huebner        9    Mukwonago                         24:24.7  7:52 
   16   15 Alexis Dinwiddie   11   Waukesha West                     24:33.5  7:55 
   17   16 Julia Standarski   11   Waukesha West                     24:35.5  7:55 
   18      Vera Nissen        10   Nicolet                           24:38.1  7:56 
   19      Sadie Seidl        11   Sun Prairie West                  24:42.8  7:58 
   20   17 Megan Rentmeester  11   Divine Savior Holy Angels         24:43.1  7:58 
   21   18 Kayla Warnes       11   Waukesha West                     24:46.8  7:59 
   22   19 Madeline Thomas    12   Franklin                          24:47.9  7:59 
   23   20 Tera Commodore     11   Union Grove                       24:48.3  8:00 
   24   21 Violet May         10   Oregon                            24:48.9  8:00 
   25   22 Lina Dubberstein   9    Waukesha West                     24:54.0  8:01 
   26   23 Lauren Limehouse   12   Hartford Union                    24:55.1  8:02 
   27   24 Anna Wilson        11   Kettle Moraine                    24:57.4  8:02 
   28   25 Ava Tilley         9    Franklin                          24:57.8  8:03 
   29   26 Elise Monfeli      9    Pewaukee                          24:57.8  8:03 
   30   27 Gretchen Standarsk 9    Waukesha West                     24:59.0  8:03 
   31   28 Journey Chupp      9    Waukesha West                     25:03.6  8:04 
   32   29 Hattie Nettesheim  11   Hartford Union                    25:04.8  8:05 
   33      Ellie Newmeister   12   Waukesha West                     25:08.0  8:06 



   34   30 Mya Dlugi          9    Mukwonago                         25:09.6  8:06 
   35   31 Olivia Kosharek    11   Oregon                            25:11.3  8:07 
   36   32 Natalie Ottman     11   Divine Savior Holy Angels         25:12.5  8:07 
   37   33 Ella Boyer         11   Franklin                          25:23.6  8:11 
   38   34 Hazel Rothering    11   Oregon                            25:27.4  8:12 
   39   35 Michaela Pagliaron 10   Franklin                          25:29.2  8:13 
   40   36 Lucille Voelkel    12   Franklin                          25:30.8  8:13 
   41   37 Cora Lloyd         11   Lakeside Lutheran                 25:32.4  8:14 
   42   38 Emma Lee           11   Martin Luther (Greendale)         25:34.6  8:14 
   43   39 Bayley Schaal      12   Waterford                         25:36.5  8:15 
   44   40 Katie Nguyen       12   Martin Luther (Greendale)         25:36.5  8:15 
   45   41 Sofia Saporito     9    Wauwatosa West                    25:44.9  8:18 
   46   42 Adelaide Priestaf  9    Divine Savior Holy Angels         25:46.0  8:18 
   47   43 Emma Hill          12   Franklin                          25:48.5  8:19 
   48   44 Hayden Paneitz     11   Oregon                            25:51.8  8:20 
   49   45 Olivia Nencka      11   Divine Savior Holy Angels         25:52.5  8:20 
   50   46 Emmie Draves       11   Waterford                         25:53.1  8:20 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   47 Anna Miller        12   Divine Savior Holy Angels         25:54.7  8:21 
   52   48 Brianna Konesko    12   Union Grove                       26:00.0  8:23 
   53   49 Alexis Mautz       9    Kettle Moraine                    26:09.6  8:26 
   54      Josephine Nolan    11   Divine Savior Holy Angels         26:14.3  8:27 
   55   50 Dominique Baird    12   Union Grove                       26:25.3  8:31 
   56      Ivy Costello       11   Nicolet                           26:27.6  8:31 
   57   51 Natalie Schultz    11   Lakeside Lutheran                 26:28.1  8:32 
   58   52 Cassidy Anderson   9    Kettle Moraine                    26:28.8  8:32 
   59   53 Annalyse Bedard    11   Mukwonago                         26:33.5  8:33 
   60   54 Kenzey Cook        11   Waterford                         26:36.5  8:34 
   61   55 Morgan Dudek       11   Mukwonago                         26:37.7  8:35 
   62      Olive Cheng        9    Franklin                          26:39.7  8:35 
   63      Juliana Bel Sevier 12   Franklin                          26:39.8  8:35 
   64      Dylan Trampe       12   Divine Savior Holy Angels         26:40.0  8:35 
   65   56 Auralia Tortomasi  9    Kettle Moraine                    26:42.8  8:36 
   66   57 Kayla Whitaker     11   Lakeside Lutheran                 26:46.8  8:38 



   67      Madeleine Londo    9    Waukesha West                     26:47.9  8:38 
   68   58 Paige Wrycza       9    Waterford                         26:48.4  8:38 
   69   59 Zoe Borrego        9    Lakeside Lutheran                 27:00.1  8:42 
   70      Alianna Preiss     10   Franklin                          27:01.8  8:42 
   71      Kinley Taylor      11   West Allis Nathan Hale            27:02.4  8:43 
   72   60 Adi Davis          11   Kettle Moraine                    27:03.7  8:43 
   73      Ava Wood           12   Franklin                          27:04.3  8:43 
   74      Gabriella Soryal   9    Brookfield Academy                27:07.1  8:44 
   75   61 Aubrey Markgraf    10   West Bend West                    27:07.7  8:44 
   76   62 Taylor Alling      12   Oregon                            27:11.0  8:45 
   77   63 Mia Odenwald       9    Hartford Union                    27:16.5  8:47 
   78   64 Esther Seidel      9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           27:31.5  8:52 
   79   65 Natalija Milicevic 9    Union Grove                       27:32.2  8:52 
   80      Isabelle Najduk    10   Oregon                            27:34.3  8:53 
   81   66 Kelsey Wilhelm     9    Waterford                         27:34.7  8:53 
   82   67 Sienna Sachse      11   Pewaukee                          27:40.3  8:55 
   83      Kamilah Williams   11   Oregon                            27:44.7  8:56 
   84      Sophia Neilson     11   Franklin                          27:46.9  8:57 
   85   68 Chloe Hetzel       10   Wauwatosa West                    27:48.7  8:58 
   86      Emalee Bohnert     12   Mauston                           27:50.2  8:58 
   87      Mariah Carabacan   10   Franklin                          27:51.3  8:58 
   88   69 Hannah Johansson   11   Lakeside Lutheran                 27:53.1  8:59 
   89   70 Jaeden Dlugi       10   Mukwonago                         27:57.9  9:01 
   90   71 Tristyn Makowski   10   Hartford Union                    27:58.0  9:01 
   91      Ellie Valdez       12   Franklin                          28:02.8  9:02 
   92   72 Jane Povich        9    Lakeside Lutheran                 28:04.2  9:03 
   93      Lucia Budnik       9    Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee   28:06.4  9:03 
   94   73 Willow Conner      12   Mukwonago                         28:06.4  9:03 
   95      Evie Mattioli      12   Waukesha West                     28:07.0  9:03 
   96   74 Lilly Elmer        9    Pewaukee                          28:08.9  9:04 
   97   75 Sofia Schnitzer    9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           28:11.0  9:05 
   98      Tahlia Melendes    11   Divine Savior Holy Angels         28:12.6  9:05 
   99   76 Theresa Thompson   11   Hartford Union                    28:13.1  9:05 
  100      Abbie Boyer        12   Franklin                          28:13.1  9:05 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  101   77 Audrey Craig       11   Mukwonago                         28:22.7  9:09 
  102      Celia Muller       11   Brookfield Academy                28:25.1  9:09 
  103      Rylee Clevenger    9    Oregon                            28:26.8  9:10 
  104      Sasha Dowell       11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                28:27.2  9:10 
  105      Fiona Rose         9    Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee   28:29.3  9:11 
  106      Amara Ismajli      9    Hartford Union                    28:30.1  9:11 
  107      Ayla Rojas-Lupoli  9    Oregon                            28:30.3  9:11 
  108      Paige Swan         10   Oregon                            28:32.7  9:12 
  109      Charlie Werra      10   West Allis Nathan Hale            28:33.2  9:12 
  110      Basil Nichols      10   Franklin                          28:37.0  9:13 
  111      Kennedy Slaasted   12   Franklin                          28:38.4  9:14 
  112      Thea Colwell       11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                28:41.9  9:15 
  113      Hailey May         11   Mukwonago                         28:44.5  9:16 
  114   78 Hannah Schubring   10   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           28:45.3  9:16 
  115      Mikayla Kessen     11   Franklin                          28:47.7  9:17 
  116      Evie Bardosy       12   Franklin                          28:56.1  9:19 
  117   79 Eliza Shaw         10   Wauwatosa West                    29:03.0  9:21 
  118      Ella Christensen   12   Greenfield                        29:06.9  9:23 
  119      Charlotte Leibham  9    Nicolet                           29:12.5  9:25 
  120      Alyssa Gresens     11   Lakeside Lutheran                 29:12.8  9:25 
  121      Elena Miller       10   Divine Savior Holy Angels         29:16.7  9:26 
  122      Nikitha Balaji     10   Franklin                          29:17.8  9:26 
  123      Kylie Lundgren     12   Lakeside Lutheran                 29:21.8  9:28 
  124      Aria Benson        9    Mauston                           29:23.0  9:28 
  125      Eleanor Tyrrell    10   Divine Savior Holy Angels         29:24.7  9:28 
  126      Genevieve Hansen   11   Mauston                           29:25.6  9:29 
  127      Maelyn Zimmunck    9    Franklin                          29:29.0  9:30 
  128      Noelle Peterson    10   Divine Savior Holy Angels         29:36.8  9:32 
  129      Ella Anacarrow-Di  9    Mukwonago                         29:39.2  9:33 
  130      Sydney Swan        10   Oregon                            29:41.4  9:34 
  131      Wrenna Streicher   12   Lake Villa (Lakes)                29:42.1  9:34 
  132      Luciana Gonzalez   11   Greenfield                        29:43.9  9:35 
  133   80 Ava Timm           12   West Bend West                    29:46.6  9:36 
  134   81 Laura Grnja        12   West Bend West                    29:55.4  9:38 
  135      Etta O'Grady       12   West Allis Nathan Hale            29:58.4  9:39 
  136      Nora Dowell        11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                30:00.6  9:40 
  137      Katherine Martin   12   Franklin                          30:07.7  9:42 
  138      Natalya Rios       10   Franklin                          30:08.5  9:43 
  139      Peyton Matters     10   Mukwonago                         30:17.5  9:45 
  140      Mackenzie Belland  12   Waukesha West                     30:22.4  9:47 
  141      Carolina Islas     12   Divine Savior Holy Angels         30:23.7  9:47 
  142      Olivia Allen       11   Divine Savior Holy Angels         30:24.2  9:48 
  143      Vanessa Bussler    10   Franklin                          30:30.6  9:50 
  144      Jamie Yin          9    Franklin                          30:31.4  9:50 
  145      Jianna Jaeckle     10   Brookfield Academy                30:34.3  9:51 
  146   82 Maria Swanson      12   Kettle Moraine                    30:35.2  9:51 
  147   83 Aubrey Bauer       9    Union Grove                       30:35.5  9:51 
  148   84 Willa Grimm        11   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           30:54.0  9:57 
  149      Olivia Zilke       10   New Berlin West                   31:01.2 10:00 



  150      Annabelle Kane Ter 9    Mukwonago                         31:03.9 10:00 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  151   85 Aubree Naumann     10   West Bend West                    31:12.6 10:03 
  152      Alyssa Jacobsson   12   Waukesha West                     31:23.5 10:07 
  153      Ava Ristow         12   Lakeside Lutheran                 31:27.5 10:08 
  154   86 Aubrey Karl        9    West Bend West                    31:49.2 10:15 
  155   87 Hazel Woznick      10   Wauwatosa West                    31:49.7 10:15 
  156      Claire Larkworthy  9    Sun Prairie West                  32:02.1 10:19 
  157      Jimena Islas Carde 9    Divine Savior Holy Angels         32:09.8 10:22 
  158      Gabriela Kirilova  11   Mukwonago                         32:15.9 10:24 
  159   88 Emely Bolanos      11   West Bend West                    32:21.3 10:25 
  160      Ava Schmidt        12   West Allis Nathan Hale            32:26.7 10:27 
  161      Gilliana Schaalma  9    Lakeside Lutheran                 32:36.2 10:30 
  162   89 Tran Huyhn         12   Martin Luther (Greendale)         32:44.6 10:33 
  163      Maddy Mickelson    12   Franklin                          32:46.4 10:33 
  164   90 Jade Jones         12   Martin Luther (Greendale)         32:55.4 10:36 
  165   91 Nevaeh Pomeroy     10   West Bend West                    32:59.2 10:38 
  166      Eva Dahlberg       10   Franklin                          33:08.5 10:41 
  167   92 Ellie Goodman      10   Wauwatosa West                    33:12.2 10:42 
  168   93 Veronica Neuman    9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           33:21.2 10:45 
  169   94 Audrina Schmid     10   Waterford                         33:37.7 10:50 
  170   95 Tisha Naidu        11   Pewaukee                          34:05.5 10:59 
  171      Emma Osowski       10   Mukwonago                         34:26.6 11:06 
  172      Brynn Borkowski    9    Mukwonago                         34:28.3 11:06 
  173      Kaylie Ziarek      10   Divine Savior Holy Angels         34:32.0 11:07 
  174      Beatrix Miller     9    Lakeside Lutheran                 34:45.2 11:12 
  175      Maeve Maloney      11   Kettle Moraine                    35:17.6 11:22 
  176      Jazlene Solis      11   Greenfield                        35:30.1 11:26 
  177      Mary Theres Vogel  10   Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee   35:43.0 11:30 
  178   96 Charlotte Berghamm 12   Wauwatosa West                    35:53.3 11:34 
  179      Leena Aly          9    New Berlin West                   35:57.3 11:35 
  180      Mary Hambrook      9    Divine Savior Holy Angels         36:13.0 11:40 
  181      Viktorie Saskova   12   Hartford Union                    38:24.2 12:22 
  182   97 Hanna Kaboskey     11   Martin Luther (Greendale)         38:42.1 12:28 



  183      Caitlyn Fehrman    12   Hartford Union                    39:14.1 12:38 
  184      Hailey Tomes       12   Hartford Union                    39:14.1 12:38 
  185      Gadise Kobernusz   12   Oregon                            39:27.7 12:43 
  186      Delaney Killimann  10   Greenfield                        39:40.8 12:47 
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